
6th Annual

River
State of

the

Meeting

I          the Cedar River

Alternative formats and translation services available. Please call 206-477-4654 or TTY:711.

November 16, 2016   6:00 - 8:30 p.m.
Lake Wilderness Lodge  22500 SE 248th St, Maple Valley, WA 98038

Agenda
6:00 p.m. – Open house
6:30 p.m. – Introductory remarks 
6:40 p.m. – Presentations
6:40 - 7:20 p.m. – King County:  

• Cedar River Corridor Plan – 15 min
• Riverbend and Elliott Bridge Reach Project  – 10 min
• Cedar River Large Wood – 15 min

7:20 - 7:30 p.m. – City of Renton:  
• Cedar River Maintenance Dredge and Elliott Spawning 
   Channel Inlet Improvement Project – 10 min

7:30 - 7:40 p.m. – Seattle Public Utilities:  
• Cedar River Water Resources Operations – 10 min

7:40 p.m. – Q & A with speaker panel
8:00 p.m. – Open House 
8:30 p.m. – Meeting adjourned

Contacts
•Cedar River Corridor Plan – 

Kate Akyuz, King County 206-477-4607 or kate.akyuz@kingcounty.gov
Nancy Faegenberg, King County 206-477-4688 or nancy.faegenberg@kingcounty.gov

•Riverbend, and Elliott Bridge Reach Projects – 
Jon Hansen, King County 206-477-4706 or jon.hansen@kingcounty.gov

•Invasive Weed Control on the Cedar River – 
Steve Burke, King County 206-477-4639 or steven-j.burke@kingcounty.gov
Sayward Glise, 206-477-0274 or sayward.glise@kingcounty.gov

•Cedar River Maintenance Dredge and Elliott Spawning Channel Inlet Improvement project
Ron Straka, City of Renton, 425-430-7248 or rstraka@rentonwa.gov

•Cedar River Council – 
Nathan Brown, Coordinator, 206-477-4654 or nathan.brown@kingcounty.gov

•Cedar River Water Resources Operations –
Paul Faulds, Seattle Public Utilities 206-615-0021 or paul.faulds@seattle.gov

Attending Organizations
•Forterra - www.forterra.org

•Cedar River Council – www.cedarrivercouncil.org 

•King County Council – www.kingcounty.gov/council

•King County Department of Natural Resource and Parks – www.kingcounty.gov/dnrp

•King County Flood Control District – www.kingcountyfloodcontrol.org

•King County Flood Services – www.kingcounty.gov/floodservices

•Lake Washington/Cedar/Sammamish Watershed (WRIA 8) – www.govlink.org/watersheds/8

•City of Renton – www.rentonwa.gov 

•Seattle Public Utilities – www.seattle.gov/util

Tools & Information 

•Cedar River Flood Level Viewer – www.kingcounty.gov/floodservices

•Cedar River Corridor Plan – www.kingcounty.gov/rivers

•Cedar River Capital Projects – www.kingcounty.gov/rivers

•King County Flood Alerts for the Cedar River – www.kingcounty.gov/flood 
or call 206-477-4812

•King County Floodplain in iMap – www.kingcounty.gov/iMap or call 206-477-4732
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Data: King County GIS Datasets

The information included on this map has been compiled by King County staff from 
a variety of sources and is subject to change without notice. King County makes no 

representations or warranties, express or implied, as to accuracy, completeness, 
timeliness, or rights to the use of such information. King County shall not be liable 
for any general, special, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages including, 
but not limited to, lost revenues or lost profits resulting from the use or misuse of 
the information contained on this map. Any sale of this map or information on this 

map is prohibited except by written permission of King County.
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Sign up today for Flood Alerts – Get customized alerts for the Cedar 
and other rivers via email, text or voicemail.

Download the Flood Warning App – Real-time river gage info to help 
you track Cedar River �ood conditions right on your smart phone.

Follow King County Rivers on Facebook – Get the latest news about 
King County Rivers.

Know your flood hazard – Look up your property on iMap on the 
County website or visit �oodmart.gov.

Get flood preparedness tips – Info for before, during and after a �ood, 
including sandbag resources, emergency contacts and �ood phases.

Visit kingcounty.gov/floodservices for a complete list of resources 
or call 206-477-4812.

to get ready and stay ready
for Flood Season6ways
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